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CENTRAL ADMINISTTIVETR13UM 

ORZGIN 1'PPLICATION NU, 	 (VD 

4  3. 	

, • , 

. PPLICtNTS 

UnIon of India &ors 
S S • • • • . ,,• Respondents 

FOR THE PPLICNr(S) 
 

DVOTE 
/11 •U 	M-)- 

FOR THE RES 	ENT 
 

Jttes of  try 	D1TE 
- - 

1251 fPresent: Hon'ble Mr.Justice D.N 

Choudhu.ry, Vice-Chairman, 

Heard Mr. B.K.Sharina learned counsel 

for the applicabt and B. C. Pathak, Addi. 

C.G.S.C. for the zespondents. 
1 	 Application is admitted. Call for 

	

r 	 records. Issue notice on the respondmts.. 
j [i 	 . 

Returnable by 6 .eeks. List on 7.12.00 .Or 	 •• 
'1d 	' 	 PO'J(e 	 for orders. 

Pendency of this application shall 
• 	 .. • 	. 	- 	not be a bar for ,  the respondents to 

consider the case of the applicatAwn  

	

• 	 S  

Vice-Chairman 
• 	 •• 	 . 	 S  

A/h !Ao aiI 
. 	 ./g

zv /~_ 
	 7.12.2 00 	Four weeks ti:me allowed for filing' 

	

IOWA 	/Yo 5 ICST 1'24 ' 	 of written statenent on the prayer of Mr 
• 	 B.C. Pathak,. learned Addl. C.G.S.C. List. 

	

QJ7 	 I 	
. it for orders on 8.1.2001. 

V1, 
	 . 	

•.• •: ,., 
• 	 • 	 Vice-Chairrna 

•' 	nkm 

* 	
I 

I . J 	.. 	 . 	 S 	 . 	. 



- 	 O.A.No.355/2000 	 :1 

10.1 , 2001 	Four weeks time allowed f1 	filing t 

of written statement on the prayer of Mr 
t..W LAA, t1_cLl. 

B.C. Pathak, learned AddL C.G.S.C. List it 

on 9.2.01 for • rders. 

\'ice-Chairman  

ikm 	 . 

7\h4cia-c4 	Jg7) JLd,20L1-... •; 	 ' 	

2 3'2o 

WO .j.4, 	 •., 	.\ 

Ct. 

	

:--• . ;- . 	 . 	
214.01. 	i1ist On 9.5.01

. 
 to enable the res- 

........ 	
. 

• 	 •.. ptndents to f i le written statement. 

- . 	. 	3 	.. . 	. 	 Vice .hairman 
pg' 	:. 	 . 

4 'tIZQA 	
•' 	 . 

.*hAjv 	ci c j ........28.5.O1 	Orialication made by Mr A.Deb 
• 	 . 	 (.Imphal) 	. 

1.' 	
Roy,learned Sr.C.G..S.0 the O.i.is 

- 	
stood over to enable t respondents 

to file written statement 

List on 28.6.01 for order. 

J '; 	

• 0 • 	 • 	

0• 	 . 

2- 

.6.2Oo? 	Four weeks time 	 thek  

1,  i / . 	. 	 . 	

:r .respondents to file written statement. 
3 	 •14st for orders on 8.8.01. 

IVLa • p - 

By Order 
• 	

. 

	

- 	. 	 . 

	

CA 	 .. 	 ' 	 •. 	 . 	.• 

. 	8.8.2001 	Four weeks time allowed to the respond- 

ents to file' their written state m ent. List for 

	

orders on 7.9.01. 	0 

•0• 	 . 	 OO 

Vice-Chairman 

nkm 
.B.C.Pathak, appearing for the respondents 

states that there is some development in the matter 

	

9 jf 	
so raquast.for adjourrnent is accapted. List on 

'.%1• 	
. 8/10/01 for order. 

Member 

\ 	\ 	 • 

- 	1 	 0 



\pg 
28 • 1]. • 0]. 

OJMQ. 

ft 

pg 

11.1.02 

• 	
O.A. 355/2000 

1• 	I 
- - - 	
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NotS ° L 

	

10.10.01 	List again on k.28.11.01 to enable the 

responaents to file written statement. 

vice-Chairman 

ritten statement has not been filed, 

tho4gh time is allowed. 

1ist on 11.1.2002 for hearing. In the  

mearwhi1e the respondents may file 

written staterrtent 

R. 	I 
Member 

Prayer has been made on behalf of 

Mr.SJi1L learned counsel by Mr.M.Chanda 

to adjournthe case. Mr.A.Deb Roy Sr. 

C.G5.C. submits that he may also 

permitted to file the written statement, 

In the rneaztjrne the case be listed for 

hearing on 8.2.02. 

ira 	 Vjceiu.Chajrman 

 

8.2.02 

 

Mr.B.C.Pathak. learned Add]. 
C.C.S.C.. files parawise comments to-day. 

Copy has also be given to the learned 

counsel for the applicant. Mr.S,Sarma 

learned counsel kor the applicant prays 

for time to go through the parawise 

coniments and to file the writt ç  comnenis 

on the parawi se comm ent wh 14 filed 

to-uday. List oh 8.3.02 for hearing. 

Mnber 

K- 
I. 	AJfj 

oi 

fcr 11v 

ALe 

j 

GYL 
6 42, 

 

im 

/ i ru7_ 

I 



().A. 355/2000 

Notes of the Regi-stry 	Date 	Order of theTiva1 

8.3.02 	 Heard learncou± for the 
partjes Hearing coh1uded,.Judgrent 
eUvered in openCort, kept i separate 

sheets. The applica,ion is allowed in 

tes of the Order. Mo order as to cost 0  
. 	
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVERIBUjqAL  GUWAJ4JTI BENCH 

OrigjnjA
LPPlication No. 355 of 2000. 

Date of Decjsjon..a...ZQaz 

M. A.S. Sakho. 
Mr. S.A. Sophayo. 

I 

SharaL  Mr. S.Sarrnd 	
Adv Hr. U.K.Najr. 	 ocate fox' the
Pstjt onr( \ -Versus... 

U.O.I. & Ors, 

Seca 
for L. 

R€ •sporiden. 
THE 1-ION' BLE MR. K. K. 	

MI1 STR)TIV HiWR. 
THEFIC!JBL 71 

1 6 Whether Reporters of locaj 

	

iudgme ? 	 pers may be allowpd to see the 

26 To 	
ieferrd to the .Repor'er or not ? 

Whether their Lordship5 wish to see the fair 
COpy of the 	 ? 4e 	ether the 	 J qme  

is to be circulated to the oLher Benches 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble : rainjstratjv Maber. 

C. 
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CEirA ADMII$TWATV -,R,13UqAL 	GUWAJ-jATI thNCH 

Original Application No. 355 of 2000. 

Dateof Order : This the 8th Day of March,02. 

HON'BLE MR. K.K. SW'RMA, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER. 

Mr. A.S. Saitho, Extra Departmntaj Mail Carrier (.EDMC), Huining Post Office. 

Mr. S.A. Sophayo, EDMC, Maolcot line. 

Mr. S.Malong, Extra Departmeflj Delivery 
agent (EDDA), Pushing Branch Office. 

Department of Posts, N.E. Circle, 
Manipur. 

	Applicants. 
By advocate Mr. B.K.Shaa, Mr. U.K.Nair, Mr. 

— Versus 

The Union Of India, represented by 
the Secretary to the Goverrij 	of India, Ministry of Commujiication, 
New Delhi. 

The Director Generaj Post5, New Delhi. 

The Chjöf Postmaster General, N.E. 
Circle, Shi.J.long, 

The Director of Postal Services, 
Manipur Division, Imphal. 

Sri K.H. Jibori Singh, 'flspector, 
Ukhrul Sub-Division, Manipur, 	 . e 

• espondents. By Mr. B.C , pathak, Addi. C.G.S.C. 

ORDER 

K.IK.SHARMAjIeniber 	.ciinn,) 

Three appljcan5 have made this application jointly 

and they have been allowed to agitate their grievances in a 

single applicatj as the issue involved is the same. The 

relief claimed by the applicatg is for the payment of 

arrear dues w.e.f. 1.1.96 as per recornntendatioii of the 5th 

Y Commiss.j, 

2. 	The applicants are 
working in the Postal Departxent 

as Extra Departmental Mail Carriers. They are entitled for  

the arrears w.e.f. 1.1.96 as per recommendation of the 5th 
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Pay Corrjnissjon, It is stated that the applicants dues had 

been determined, however, on the intervention of the Respon-

dent No.5 payment of arrears has not been made to the 

applicants. 

3. 	Heard Mr. S.Sarma, learned counsel for the applicants 

and also Mr. B.C.Pathak, learned Addi. C.G.s.c, for the 

Respondents. The Respondents have filed their para-wise 

comments also. The Respondents have stated that they had 

received complaints against the Resxndent No.5 for non- 

payment of arrears to the applicants. The matter has been 

investigated. The arrears of the applicants were drawn on 

26.2.99 for disbursal through Ukhru). Sub-Po5t Office, As 

per the statnnent of Sub-Post Master Ukhrul the acquittanco 

rolls were forcibly taken away from hin by Respondent No.5. 

However, the arrears of the applicants were disbursed at 

Imphal Head Post Office on 22.3.1999 to person indentifled 

by Respox)deflt No.5 0  How the payment was made at Imphal and 

to whom is under investigation? The applicants were working 

at EDMC, at Ukhrul, Manipur. The Respondents have admitted 

that payment are due to the applicants and enquiry was being 

conducted. As the payments of dues to the applicants is 

admitted and regarding the paymentmade to persons indentified 

by Respondent No.5 at Imphal on 23.3.99is under Investigation, 

ends of justice would be met if a direction is given to the 

Respondents to complete the enquiry at the earliest. Accordi-

ngly, Respondents are directed to complete the enquiry within 

three months from the date of receipt of the order and the 

yment of arrears should be completed within a raonth,thereafter. 

The Respondents may also consider payment of interet to the 

applicants for the delay beyond w.e.f. 23.3.99. 

The application is treated as allowed. There shall, 

however, be no order as to costs. 

K.K. SHARIA-
AiJ1INISTEATIV MJMR 
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I3EFORE THE CENTRAL. ADM IN I STRAr IVE TR I BUNAL 
GUWAHATI 13ENCH 

• 	 v, 
Title of the case : 	 OA -000 

BETWEEN 

Ehri 	S::ho 
Applicants 

-. versuE 

un i on o 1 1 nil 1 a - Ors 	
. . . Respond en t s 

01 

I N D E X 

SL No 	Particulars of the documents 

1 App I i c at i on 

Verification 
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4 Annexure--2 Seife, 

5 Annex u r e --3 
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 Annexure-5 

Paçje No 
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Advocate 



THE CENTRAL ADM I N I STRATI V ETA I BUNAL : Gu WAHAr I B:NcH \ 

GUWAHATI 

or- 
0. A. No, 7' 	of 2000 

BE TWEEN 

i 	AS. Sakhl, Extra Departmental Mail 
Carrier 	(EDMC) 	Huininc 	Post 
C) f f it:: e 

2 	Sophayo, EDMC, Maokc:t line 

3, S 	Malonr4, 	Ext:ra 	Departmental 
Delivery 	Agent 	(EDDA) 	Pushing 
Branch Office 

Department of Posts, N.E. Circle, 
Man i p u r 

• 	 AND 

I 	The Union of India, represented by 
the Secretary to the Government of 
md i a 	Ministry of Commuri i cation 
New Del hi 

2 	The D:irector General, Posts, New 
Delhi 

3 	The Chief Postmaster General, N.E. 
- 	 Ci rcle Shi lionci. 

4 	The Director of Postal Bervices, 
Man ipur D:ivision, Imphal 

5. Shri K.H.Jibon Bincjh, 	Inspector, 
Ukhrul S,,b'-Division , Man ipur 

DEl Al LB OF APPL ICAT ION 

1 PARTICULARS 	OF 	THE 
APPI.. ICATION IS MADE 

The application is 

particular order but is 

wi thhoithnq of arrears 

ORDER AGAINST WHICH THE 

not directed acainst 	any 

irected against the illegal 

payable to the 	Applicants 



pursuant to the fixal;ion of pay as per 5th Pay 

Commission recommendation and the deemed rejection of 

their representations 

2. JLRISDICTION OF THE IRIEUNAL 

• 	 The Applicahts decla:re that the subject matter of 

the application is within the jurisdiction of this 

Hon'ble Tribunal 

3 LIMITATION 

The 	Applicants 	further 	declare 	that 	the. 

application is filed within the linitatiOn period 

prescribed under .  Section 21 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985. 

4. FACTS OF_A 

4.1 	That the Applicant; are 	all c.tizens of India and 

permanen.t residents 	of Man ipur and as such they are 

entitled to all the rights, protections and privileces 

guaranteed by the Constitution of India. 

4.2 	That the Applicants are workinq in different 

apacities as mentioned above in the Postal Department 

under the Ministry of Communication. Pursuant to the 

5th Pay Commission recommendation, they are entitled to 

arrears of salary with effect from 1.1.96 which has 

been accrued to them based on the fixationof pay as 

per the said recommendation, The Applicants have gut 

same cause of action and as such they have joined 

together in the single application and they may be 

permitted to do so as provided for under Rule 4(5)a) 

of the CAT (Procedure) Rules, 1987. - 

•-- 1 	• 	 - 	- 	 - 
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In the above context 	office memorandum dates 

91097 is annexed as ANNEXURE-1 

• 4,3 That aithouc1h the said arrears have accrued to the 

Applicants with effect from 1196 pursuant to lixation 

of thei' pay as per the 5th Pay Commission 

• recornmendation they have not been paid their arrears 

till date and the Respondent No S is responsible for 

such illegal withholding of the arrears of the 

Applicants 35 will be evident from the facts narrated 

helow.  

44 	That the bills for arrears of the pay payable to 

the Applicants as the fixaion benefit were in fact 

prepared and the AppUcants were due to receive their 

arrears, but the Respondent No S forcibly took away 

the acquittance roll from the -hands of the Postmaster,  

Ukhrui as has been intimated to the Applicants by the 

representatives c:yf the empic:yees UnionA In this 

connection, the Empioyees Union had espoused the case 

of the App 1 1 c an t s 

Copies of the representations by the employees' 

Union are annexed• as ANNEXURE—$ series 

• 45 That apart from the above representations from the 

• employees' Union, the Asstt. Director (Staff) for the 

CPMI3, N.E. Circle, Shilioni had also written letter No 

Staff/118/14/99 dated i76.,99 to the Director of Postal 

Services, Manipur Division requesting him to look into 

the matter. However, inspite of such representations 

40 
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and letter, nothing has been done in the matter and the 

Applicants have not been paid their arrears as 

admissible to them with effect from 1196 pursuant to 

the fixation of their pay as per the recommendation of 

the 5th Pay Commission 

A c:opy of the letter dated 17699 is annexed as 

46 That when nothing was done in the rnatter, the 

Applicants also submitted collective representations 

alongwith two others before the CPMt3, N.E. Circle 

hichiighting their grievances In the said 

representations, the Applicants have narrated as to how. 

their actual payment was due on 2 .399 and as to how 

all other employees have already received their ar - rears 

from that day. The Applicants submitted such 

representatic:ns on ii 999 followed by an agreement 

among themselves and two others to jointly move the 

concerned authority regardinc, non-payment of arrears 

A copy of the representation dated 11999 and 
.-...,. ..• . 

the agreement dated 4,42000 are annexed as 

i'tE.XLJfES -4and5 respectively. 

47 	That the Applicants state that as per 	the 

intimation given by the employees Union s  the money 'has 

been withheld at the behest of the Respondent No 5 and 

this is precisely the reasc:n why he has been arrayed as 

party Respondent by name. Be it tated here that all 

other empthyees of the Division have been paid their 

arrears on 20399 barring the Appi :lcants for the 
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reasons best known to the aut:hori ties 	Al I th ir 

efforts to ciet theIr arrears coupled with the 

representations submitted by the employees Union have 

fai len into deaf ears of the Respondents and they have 

not been paid their arrears U]. 1 date, They are all :tow 

paid employees of the Postal Department and there is no 

earthly reason as to why they should be deprived of 

their arrears Be it stated here that there is no 

impediment against payment of arrears to the 

Applicants. Everything has been done at the behest of 

the Respondent No 5 and the higher authorities have 

r'emained silent spectators to the ill egal withholding 

of the arrears by the Respondent No 5 

48 	That the App]. icants state that having failed in 

all respects to Let the arrears, the Applicants have 

now c:ome under the protective hands of this Hon b 1 e 

Tribunal. They have been made to suffer immensely by 

way of withholding of arrears i .1 legally, but for which 

they could have uti 1 ised the arrear amount to their 

various needs The Respondents are not entitled to 

withhold the arrears, of the Applicant without the valid 

sanction of law and accordingly, the person responsible 

for such ii]. egal wi thholc:!ing is liable to pay interest 

on the accrue:i arrears of the App 1 icants, 

49 That this application has been filed bonafide and 

to secure the ends of just :ice 

11 

5 EROUNDS FORREL IEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIONS 

51 For that the Applicants being entitled to their, 



( 

6 - 

arrears as per the 5th Pay Commission recommendation, 

the Respondents cannot w i thhol ci the same without any 

valid sanction.. 

5.2 For t h at the 

Applicants having 

No.. 5 because of 

to the Applicants, 

to be taken up for 

ac:quittance roll pertaining to the 

been taken away by the Respondent 

;hich, the arrears could not he paid 

the said Respondent No.. 5 is liable 

disciplinary proceedino.. 

5..3 For that all other employees of the same Division 

having been paid their arrears on 20..3..99, there ig no 

earthly reason as to why the Applicants should be 

picked for differential treatment by way of not payincj 

them their arrears and accordingly, the Respondents 

more particularly, the Respondent who is responsible 

for such ii legal wi thhoiding of arrears is liable to 

pay interest to the Applicants aionqwith their arrears.. 

5..4 For that there being no earthly reason to withhold 

the arrears of the App]. icants which they are legally 

enti tled to and all other employees of the Division 

having been p aid their arrears, there has been 

violation of Article 14 and 16 of the Constitution of 

India and so also the principles of natural justice.. 

5.5 For that in any view of the matter, the impugned 

action of the Respondents is arbitrary, illegal and 

violative of the princ:Lples of natural justi:e and 

acc:ordingly, the Applicants are entitled to the reliefs 

sought for in this application.. 
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é DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED 

The Alicarits declare that they ha've no other 

alternative and efficacious remedy except by way of 

filinq this application. 

7. MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY FILED OR PENDINO BEFORE ANY 
OTHER COURT 

The Applicants further declare that 	no other 

application 	writ petition or suit in respect of the 

subject matter of the instant, application is filed 

before any other Court., Authority or any other Bench of 

the Hon bl e Tribunal nor any such application 	writ 

petition or suit is pending before any of theme 

7 RELIEFS .SOUSHT FOR 

Under the -facts and circumstances stated above, 

the Applicants pray that this application be admitted, 

records be cal led for and notice be issued to the 

Respondents to show cause as to why the rd ie -fs sought 

for in this application should not be c:jranted and upon 

hearing the parties and on perusal of the records, be 

pleased to qrant the foi lowinQ reliefs 

8, 1 	To di rec t the Respondents to release and/or pay 

the arrears of the Applicants which they are 

entitled to with effect from 1 1 9ó pursuant to 

the fixation of their pay As per 5th Pay 

Commi sin recommendat ion, at par t i th a 1 1 other 

employees ofthe same Division who have been paid 

their ar'rears on 20.399, 

32 	To direct the Respondents to pay interest at the 
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Janks norms on the arrears payable to the 

Applicants for the delayed payrnents. 

B3 	Cost 	of 	the application for 	forcinc 	the 

Appi icants to approach this Hon 'hie Tribunal in a 

most ilieal manner, 

8,4 	Any 	other relief or reliefs to which 	the 

Applicants are entitled under the facts and 

circumstances of the case 

9 INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR 

Under the facts and circumstances of the case the 

Applicants pray for an interim order directinrj the 	
I 

Respondents to release the arrears crf the Applicants 

payable to them with effect from 1 1 96 pursuant to 

their fixation of pay as per recommendation of the 5ttj 

Pay Commission 

The application is filed throuqh Advocate. 

11 PARTICULARs OF THE IPO, 

LPO. No. 	2 	503'119 

Date 	4 	t 	10 	OO 

Payable at 	Guwahati 
4 

12 LIST OF ENCLOSIJRES 

As stated in the Index, 

Verification 

21 
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V E R I F I C A T 1 C) N 

1 1  Shri A.S.Ekho aceci about 48 years 	the 

Applicant No1 do hereby solemnly affirm and verify 

that 	the 	statements 	made 	in 	paraqraphs 

are true to 	my 

knci3,dcje ; those made ii paragraphs 	 are 

true to my information derived from records and the  

rests are my humble submissions before the Hon bie 

Tribunal I am also cJuly authorised and competent to 

siçjn this verification on behalf of. all the Applicants 

And I siçn this verification on this the 	th 

day of October 2000 



Government of 	Indi, 
Mm istr, 	of Coniunic ationc, 
Deptrnontjx Ports r 
03k 13hwnri Sancad Marci 
Nev: DcIhi 	1 10001 

I 
1 dp,~,,V5kV&F­__4 

No 23 - 8/9'1/PE ,(PcC) 
	 Dated 09 I 097 

-/0- 

ubect 	Fifth Contr)i Pay .Commisijon 	flevicion of Pay 
Sbaes in rpect of (3oup 2 A 	°B', °C and ID,? 
Einpioyoi; 	9997 

A copy each of the f0l1oving Communication  i s  forwarded herewith for informat1on  
action 	 guidance and necescary 

' 

(1) 

.1 

t 

/ 

(iii •) 

(iv) 

Ministry of Finance (M0F) Gazette Notific;Lon 'ido 
GSQR,, 569 (E) dated 	 th 
Cntral Civil Service (fleviseci  

of ca1 cc of pay and iilus.ut.on: eqard:.:g fixation of pay of the e!nployee3 in th 
reviGed py scales & option. proforma therefor 
(ayec 71 to 81 , 89 (Entry telating to, pqtt at 

3o 	t)ueof ezcluded I') D 131 to 134) 

O F Q1M 0  N0021 (i )/7xt (Li) dated 3 097 
:GgardIng Grant f Tranprt Ailcrl'lance,?  

nictj' 	Finance 0 	flo1 (13)/971aIi o'(I) 
dated 310,97 regarding rates of Dearness Ailonce 
effecting frern 1796, 	197 and,L,7097 

Mnitry of Finance O!A flO2(30)/97EJi c, (.u) 
atd 31097 rogardthg revised 1to3 of CCA ( HTA 

The 	:icd ecalos of pay appiictbie to the ':'Nmp10Yeo3 llavQ baen, indicated in the 	to the flevisod Pny fluloc1997 The xeviod rcalah 	pay h;in in Part A a re toLapplied in the case of All psts oxcept the Cn3 :!.nciudd in Part C' theroof in ihoco caso.s the pay ocls 	c?;n 

	

riH till). ZPWY 'iith 	 .QIILJ 	ç 0  Th . upgrcded pay 
ccaicis for certain othex categories of zployees iill he 
intrrated, 	Peratly 	. 	 • 	 • 	.. 

edie action may pleasebe..:ak<m f.o.isirn:thc On1 	o'der 	o 3 !Lhe- -vwinq anddjrThj  ) ( 
) ' dc)thf j —b_ri -tho _ry cf o( 	l 	n th 	vre(t Scajo r)  pf Paydj-oy th t ,J 	 d uly 

ff j 
st :ntane 

IJ.nJ . 	 iJ1 
/' 1 	 . 	

• 

• 	

0 

! 	•- r, t' , 	 - 
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URGENT 

	

To 
	 " / p• :1 

tI- 
 
- 

The DirectoL Postal Services,  
MaripUr Dii3ior, LTphal. 

Subject a Thnned.1. ate payirLent/Di &bnrseiient 
o! Arrears of Pay Scle to EDI3, 
EDDA & E1C of 4( tour) Branch 
Offiqqo under tlkhruj. Sub-.Divn. 

3ir 1  

The undersigned on behalf of the aggrieved 
party bc.g to 'state on the subject st-te(i ebove that 
th An irs f Pay Scala revision under 5th Pay 
Cornmj,jon pnyble ththe following Branch offices' 
EDA, EDDA & F)MC nTnployees were not pc1/tsburs 
till date whereas all cthcr cnpioyeo haveiiredj 

reejeved on 20-3-1999. Tho A/Rolls Of 1DA 1DD 

ED1IC not recievecj are I. 

	

10 	Pushing B.011 	 * 2 ( 	& 3.-.EDDA ) 

	

2, 	Hu.thinçj n.o. 	 $ 3' ( 1EDA.1EWA.1..ED1C ) 
D.C. ColpotlndB.O. 	a 3 ( 	c1o.. 	) 
Mkot line B.C. 	s 2 ( 2.. ELiC ) 

As a matter of fact 6  the Ukhrul $ub'-Divjjo 
Inspector, Shri. Kh. .7ibon Singh, had f -orc.i.bly takcn 
away the said A/Roll from the hands of the post 
Master, Ukhru.j as told by the PH )  T11th,U o • 

You. arc thuref3rr), reque3ted kindly to dipe 

the matter fvurib1y at the earlIest convenience and 
rkrc3ss our grievances. 

Yours faithfully, 

- \) -1 

' 	/ 	 • 	
• 	 ( S. mRrioij 

) 1 - 	
Committee 4nmber, 

LPJ)LU, tanipu Divn., 
r1tv-ii1 1- rnnch, tJ]chrul. 

rn 

ri 
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Copy to : 

i. The Polot ilaster Cener1 S hillong, 
Magh1ay8 for his kind Information and 
favouracle aCtjon 

The I'oat4àster, Ukhrul 
sub-Office for 

hind inthrmaUon & neCsry action, 

rhn President, All India Posta1.t 
Dertment Empioye 

Unin, ?anipur 
D1Vi1jUfl for hi s kind  in forrilattoliad 
favour 3h e action, 

 Dated, 	 (I  
22n 	 coc&rnittee Member , Th 	d March, 11.9. 	)XPEDEU, Man.tpur Dtvn., 

Ukhral j3tnci, Ukhrul 
a 

0 

I . 



a 
To 

The Po8t Master General 

North 1astern Circle, 

)hUloncL. 

Subs-.. Prayer for re1ese arrears of ry to 

ELJ,LLLé, and ELMC of Four (4) 13r6nch 

Offices Under Ukhru]. Livtsjon. 

bir, 

Undot strange and special circumstances the undersigned, 

on behalf of the members of Branch Post Office tssociation, 

Ukhrul wish to craw for your kind attention on the subct 

matter cited above and prey for befitting action that - 

3.. 	The employees namely ED1S,CLL,,S,EL°MCS posted at the 
Branch Post Office of PUshiflg,11ujnjng,T 	Compound and 
tiaokot Line in Ukhrul Livizion have been denied the arrears 
of their pay amounting 1s,7672 for L;L, s.0860 for iLLA 

and Is.7000 for ki*'c. ill employees serving at other Dranch 
Post Offices in Ukhruj Livijon have already received the 

said arrears on 20.3,1999 by deducting Rs.600 - 1000 / 
each from every ELiA,ELLi, and LLMC 

20 	The Acquilt 6nce Io1ls Of employees of the abovenamned 
Branch POEt Cffices are still kept in the custody of hri, 
Kh.Jibon 6ingh, Inspector Ukhrui. Livision at Imnphal after 

he had forceib1yfrom the hoj of the Post ester,Ukhru1 

before'thearrpars were disbursed. 

3. 	On 6.4,99, the Inspector .hri. J(h.Jibon Singh Ukhrul 
•Livisjn spoke through telephone from Irnphol to hri. 
L.Yarngaj, EL4 Pu.hing Jranch Office at Ukhrul thereby 
asking him to 	 lrnphaj. nd collect his arrers 
failing which the Niy1cr1t of his crro.rs would be withele, 

forever to which,hrj..yrnj rcolieci that he ould not 
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( 	be ablo to collect his arrears clmphul. 

The ft.Cts, as narrated above clearly speaks some 

faulty roles being p1yed by the superior Officer(s) in 

order to deprive the basic rights and livelihood of the 

ogrived employees . Such faulty role must be eradicated 

at the toot to upho ld/p reserve the s8nctity of the post 

service o in India. 

On 22.3.99 Shri.s.Yarngai Committee Member hd made 

a complaint to address the tirector,Postal Irlervices 
t4anipur Livivion, Imphal but no action MS been taken till 

date.Hence, the presentation of this complaint 

Therefore, Kindly direct Inspector .hri.Kh.Jibon 

ingh to rélee the arrears of the employees of the 5iid 

four (4) branch Offices and take strong c'lz3ciplinary action 

against him in the interest of justice 

~~30'7' 2/?/2y 
L.M. itriderson 

President i3.P,0 essn., 

Ukhrul, Manipur 

rod 

Yours faithfully. 

( N. se1 Mashangva 

eneral iecy. B.P.O. Assn,,, 

Ukhrul, Manipur. 

S. 
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Date 

To 

The Post Master General, 
North Eastern Circle, 
Sb ill on g. 

Subject :— Prayer for release of arrears of Pay 
to tL)A, EIDA and ELM( of 4 (four) 
Branch Offices under Ukhrul Division 
- Ak*4VUNDbkt, 

Sir, 

The undersigned on behalf of the Members of Branch 

Post Office Association, Ukhrul, have the honcur to draw 

once again your kirid attention on the sUbject cited above 

as REMINDER  to our previous petitions dated 9-4-99and 

22-3-99 fcr a befitting action thereof. The copics of the 

previous petitions are also enclosed for your kind reference. 

Since nothing is heard on the, matter, this REMINDER 

is suitted for speedy action thereof. 

You are, therefore requested to be kind enough to 

expidite the case and reddress the grievances of the aggrel-

ved party. 

Yours faithfully, 

• Dated ,Imph, 

the 7th May99, ( L M, AAnderson ) 
President B.P•O,A5 
Ukhnji 795142 ,Manipur. 

ottht3 

Assi 

••. 	
•. 



• 	The Chief Post Master General, 
North Eastern Circle,' 

• 	Thillong - 1. 

• 	Subject :_ Immediate paymont/disbursornent of Arrears 
of Pay Scale to EL)A,LUDA & EDMC of Branch 
Off ices under tikhruj. 5ub.-L)jjø, 

sir, 

The undersigned, on behalf of the agi'eived employees, 
once again draws your kind attention on the SUbject cited above 
and prays for a befitting action thereof. 

	

1) 	That the arrears of Pay Scale of the following employees 
namely :- 

M. Chnrnroy EL)A of I-fuming B.O... 
Shangyin, LUMC of Huining B.O. 

• 3. S. Malong,ELWA of Pushing £3.0. 
S.A.Sophayo, EL)MC f: Maokot Line 	. 
A.S. akho,E1JMC of Huining B.O. 	. 

• 	(Discharged w.e.f, 6.1,99) 
for the period from 1-1-1996 to 31 . U-10B have not yet 
been paid to even after. a lapse of almost, one year. 

	

2) 	Representation after representation of greivances were 
submitted first to the Uirector Postal, Services, Imphal 
with endorsement copy to the CPMJ, NtE.Circle,Shjllong_1 
dated 224..3-1999 and 7-5..1999 then. again another repre-
sentation dated 119-1999 at thé - ti i i 	the CP?%'6 
Imphi visit.  

	

3) 	However, inspite of so many representations submitted 
to the highest authority of Postal , rvices in the North EastHegion, the.p.00,r employeeel greivances could 
not be removed till to-day. It is veky strange as to 
whether payment of the arrar money for the poor Postal 
employees shall not be made atall or should the said 
an ear money be alloted to be pocketed by some  Postal 
staffs through forgery signatures Of the: aggr'eiv'ed 
parties named in Para I above. 

Youaro, therefore, earnestly prayed that the matter 
will kindly be attended toby taking ImmedIate action Into the 

matter to redress the grei 4iances. 

lnclose,d - 3( three) represnta'tion 
'Copies. 

Yours faithfully, 

L)ated,Irnphal, 
the 8th Jan.2000, 

/19 	/-.ê.ë' +4 j'- _ 

( L1M.'ANDLRSON) • 	President •• 
L3.P.O. Assoblatio,n 
Ukhrul,Manpur_795QO1.. 



/L 

/ 	 TLPAMifl OF PO1 	INWA 
.. 	cFJ:cE OF/i IL ci I1EF POSmIAsTER GE\IRAL N.E • CIRCLE :5111 LLONG-i 

>. 	1Jo0Staff/!].8/J.4/99 	Dated at Shillong, t h e 

To 

Th e Director of Postal Services, 
Manipur Division, Imphal. 	\\ThiP  •, 

A) 	 Ilfldk J 	pu' i 	ushu i1ic 	uf ariears"f u1  
pay scale to EDA, EDDA & EEOof fUi Braih 
offices under Lflhrul Sub-Division0 

.--.---- 	 -.. 	 - 	 -----'-.-.,. -- 	 -.. - 

Kindly refer to the letter dated 22-3-99 from 
S. Yarnqai, Committee member, AIPEDEU, Manipur Divisthon, 
Ukhrul Branch 9  addressed to your offióe and copy endorsed 
to •this office on the above subject0 

You are,requested to kindly look into the 
matter and intimate this office the action taken on the 
matter0 

(~ __- N_ iran j an 
* 

 D a s•) 
Asst1. Director (Staff) 

I 

- 

i 
• :. 	

j, L tt 
ly  

L 	( j 

if 	•,,. 

( 

\ul 	( 



/ 
To 

the Chief Post Master Gnerl, 
North E astern Circle, 
Shillong, (Canp.u.. Imphal). 

Subject :- Prayer for or1y di.r.butsen tent of Arrears 
of pay to the 1DA,L)DA,& DMCernployöes 
under Ukhrul Sub.Division for the pariod 
from 14.1996  to 31.42.49980. 

Sir, 

Having come to  know that you are 3tat4Ofled here, we, 
the undersigned humble employees have the honour to draw your 
kind jmmedtate attention on the atove subject thereof that : 

j. The employees naned 'above h3ve not yet received the 
said Arrears of Pay VhiCh all other Scploy€zi had 
already rceived long back. 

ACtual payment was duo on 20..3l999 sin0 all other 
employees roceived.on that day. 

Iepresentations of grievncos on Vthfi inatter were sub-
mitted to the Director postal Seriice, Maipur Division. 
Imphal had also to the Post Master' Grurl, North Eatii 
Circle, Shillong of .whjchphoto Copies are enClo8ed fur 
kind perusal and references, but no ac tion hs yet been 
taken by concerned authorities. 

It is, there fote,, earnestly p k 4yud that the 	id ii&r 
will kindly be made available to the humbif employees at the 
earliest possible as redressal to the poor petitioners' grievance 

Yours f'llthiull f  

Hulning  

• 
2. 

( 

Shanijy:) 	mic 
Huining BO. 

Dated/ Imph 
 30(S.Malong)EDDA, 

the 11th Sept.'99 
•• 

V 
V4 	(f 	Soph3yo 

) 

Maokot Une. 

V  

. ( 	
A.S. Sakho )EutC,,T 

• 	 V h'uining P .0. 
V 

(Discharged w.t.i. 6...199) 

Copytt:.. 	
V 

'• 	
V 	 V 

j) The Director Postal 50,r ~r ico  s Mrnipur E1vl5ion, 
V 

V 	
Imphal. 

2) The Superintendent of Postal Soiceipur 
Division ,Irnphal. 

U 
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G R E EJ')1 E i•! T : 

UIthrul, the 4th April,2000 

c* this the 4th dQy of April 2000 we the — 
uadc113i1red do horcby * 	unaJ.nioi.ply ogree 

and coirItV our.ei' 1.1 2 to jo'intly mote tothr concerned 
uthorit.y !n1 porticuiorl to thn irector,PstOl — 

ervic e, G or e mi ent of In di 	Iriph ol DLVI s ion, in — 

3o3t of our 	th off cot from 3.996-.98 

.havin be held up tIll dote icr th e rsons unkowfl 

to US. 

S1.Io. 	 N wtie 	 D3 iLflOttOfl 	8inoturo 

•; 	 .;::;;; ; ; ;t; 

1, M.Ohoiro:L, 

 

Iluining B.P.O 	1.D.A 

24 Shnryifl 	— 

3, A.3.&1tho 	—Do— 

Mon 	Pashing B.P,O s'-' 	F. :D,I•. 

5. i .ophayo okot Line  

0•S 

ç 

— 

J. 
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No.A-1/Est/CAT-Case/01/2000 - 01 	 Dated: gth July,2001. 

To 

Shri.B.C.Pathak, 
Addl.Central Govt.Standing Counsel, 
CentralAdministratiVe Tribunal, 
Guwahati Bench, Guwahati-781 005. 

Sub:- Written statement by Respondents No.1 to 4 in 
O.A.No.355/2000 filed by Shri.A.S.Sakho & Others 
against UOI & Others. 

Sir, 

The Para-wise comments and Brief History in respect 
of Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati O.A.No.355/2000 are foiwatded 
herewith for favour ofpreprati6 U 6itten statement on 
behalf of Respondents No.1'to 4. As regards Respondent 
No.5 the written statement has to be filed separately under 
his own signature(verification) as because the Respondent 
No.5 has been pleaded by name on his personal capacity. 
Therefore, the Respondent No.5 may be contacted for the 
purpose. 

The written statement on behalf of Respondent No.1 to 
4 may be drafted separately and the draft copy may be 
forwarded to Shri.J.M.Dutta, Asstt.Director(Vig), 0/0 the 
Chief Postmaster General, N.E.Circle, Shillong-793001 for 
vetting by Ministry of Law and on receipt back after 
vetting by M.O.L the written statement may be prepared and 
filed before the Hon'ble CAT,Guwahati. 

The time to time progress of the case may be 
intimated to this office and the receipt of this letter may 
kindly be acInowledged duly intimating the present position 
o.{ the case. 

Yours sincerely, 

(N.C.HalderT 
Supdt.of Post Ofe, 

Manipur Division: imphal: 795001. 

L/ 	----•- 

) 

09/ 
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DEPARTI€NT OF POSTS I!TDIA 
(IPUR POSTAL DIVISION : IMPHAL : 795001 



 

copy to: 	J4'1Am. 
Shri 
N.E.Circle, Shillong 
mark:Vig-5/5/2000 (CA 
Brief History of the 

(I' bPS(ftitb 
O/o the Cnief P.M.G., 

-793001 for information w.r.to his file 
• Copies of Para-wise continents and 

case are enclosed for ready reference. 
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Paza-wise coninents to O.ANo.355/2000 between 
Shri.A. S. Sakho & Others and UOI & Others. 

The following comments are submitted, on behalf of 	 \ ' 

Respondents No.1 to 4, for preparation and filing or 

written statement against O.A.No.355/2000 in the }Ion'ble 

Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati bench 

1. 	The Respondents. No.1 to 4 submit that they have 
11 

	

	

nothing to comment on Paragraphs-i, 2 1  3 1, 4.1 1  6 1  7, 10, 11 

& 12 as the same are mere submissions by the applicants. 

/2. 	As regards para-4.2, it is submitted that the 
applicants No.2 & 3 are still the employees of the 

Department of Posts in Manipur Postal Division and the 

applicant No.1 namely Shri.A.S.Sakho who was also an 

employee of the Department of Posts in Manipur Postal 

Division was working as Extra Departmental Mail Carrier in 

Huining Branch Post Office upto 30.4.98. All the 

applicants are from Extra Departmental category and they 

are not entitled to any benefit awarded under the 

recommendations of 5th Central Pay commission. The 

applicants were, but, entitled to benefits awarded vide 

D.G.Posts letter No.26-1/97-PC & ED cell Dtd.17.12.98. 

- A Photostat copy of D..G.Posts letter 

NO.26-1/97-PC & ED cell Dtd.17.12.98 is 

annexed as PNNEXURE-R/1. 

3. 	As regards Para-4.3, it is submitted that as per the 

records available at Imphal Head Post Office, arrears of 

allowances payable to the applicants were drawn vide Imphal 

Head Post Office Acquittance Roll Nos.185, 282 and 198 and 

(Para-wisecolflrnents to O.A.No.355/2000 between 
Shri.A.S.SakhO & Others and UOI & Others) 
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forwarded to Ukhrul Sub Post Office through 5.0-Slip for 

Ukhrul Sub Post Office prepared by Imphal Head Post Of fce 

On 26.02.99. But, subsequently the A.Rolls were paid at 

'Imphal Head Post Office on 22.03.99, and the Respondent 

No.5 has identified the payees for receiving payment from 

Imphal Head Post Office. The source of receipt of A.Rolls 

back at Imphal Head Post Office for effecting the payment 

is under enquiry and as per the statement of Sub Post 

Master, Ukhrül Sub Post Office the A.Rolls were forcibly 

taken awayfrom him by the Respondent No.5. As per the 

said A.Rolls, a sum of Rs.7000/-(Rupees Seven thousand)only 

had been drawn and disbursed as arrear of allowances for 

thQ pQrød from 1.196 to 31.1298 to the applicant No.1 

namely Shri.A.S.Skho, EDMC, Huining EDBO vide Imphal HQ 

A.Roll No.195 on 2.03.99 while the applicants No.2 & 3 have 

It received their due amounting to Rs.7000/- (Rupees Seven 

thousand) only and Rs.8860J-(upees Eight thousand eight 

hundred sixty)only vide Imphal HO A.Roll No.282 & 198 

respectively On 2Z.03.99. 	It is also submitted that the 

Respondents No.3 & 4 have received complaints against 

Respondent No.5 for non-payment of arrears of allowances to 

the_applicants. The Respondent No.4 is now making enquiry 

on the:complaints recived from applicants as well as the 

repres€tatives of the pp1icants. 

- Photostat copyof S.O.Slip Dtd.26.02.99 is 

annexed as ANNEXURE-A/2. 

- Photostat copies of A.Rolls No.185, 282 & 198 

have beerr annexed as ANNEXURE-R/3 to R/5. 

4. 	regards Para-4.4 it is submitted that the Sub 

Post Mstrof Ukhrii. Sub Poet Office (ie.Postmaster, 

/ Para-wise comments to O.A.No.355/2000 between 
Shri.A.S. 	& Others and UOI & Others) 

-' 
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forwarded to Ukhrul Sub Post Office through 5.0-Slip for 

lUkhrul Sub Post Office prepared by Imphal Head Post Office 

cn 26.02.99. But, subsequently the A.Rolls were paid at 

Imphal Head Post Office on 22.03.99, and the Respondent 

No.5 has identified the payees for receiving payment from 

Impha]. Head Post Office. The source of receipt of A.Rolls 

1back at Imphal Head Post Office for effecting the payment 

.is under enquiry and as per the statement of Sub Post 

Ukhrül Sub Post Office the A.Rolls were forcibly 

:taken away from him by the Respondent No.5. As per the 

said A.Rolls, a sum of Rs.7000/-(Rupees Seven thousand)only 

had been drawn and disbursed as arrear of allowances for 

thQ piod from 1.1.96 to 31.12.98 to the applicant No.1 

namely Shri.A,S.Skho, EDMC, Huining EDBO vide Imphal HO 

A.P.oll No.195 on 2.0:3.99 while the applicarts No.2 & 3 have 

received their due aniounting to Rs.7000/-(Rupees. Seven 

thousand)only and Rs.88601-(Rupees Eight thousand eight 

hundred sixty)only vide.Imphal HO A.Roll No.282 & 198 

respectively. on 22.03.99. 	It is also submitted that the 

1 Respondents No.3 & 4 have received complaints against 
_ 

tRespondent No.5 fornon-payment of arrears of allowances to 

the applicants. 	The Rspondent No.4 is now making enquiry 

on the.coinplaints received from applicants as well as the 

repres€sntatives of the 4ppl.icants. 

Photostat copy.of S.O.Slip Dtd.26.02.99 is 

annexed as NNEXURE-A/2. 

- Photostat copies of A.Rolls No.185, 282 & 198 

have beerr annexed as NNEXURE-R/3 to R/5. 

4. \A regards Para-4.4 it is submitted that the Sub 

Post M&st of Ukhrii Sub Poet Office (ie.Potmaster, 

/ 'Para-wise comments to O.A.No.355/20 00 between 
Shri AS)ho & Ot s and UOI & Others 
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Ukhrul) has stated that the bills for payment of arrears of 

allowances payable to the applicants were received at 

Ukhrul_Sub Post Office on 02.03.1999 but before payment the 
.. 

same were forcibly taken away from his custody by the 
- - 

Respondent_No.5 on 0 - 9.03.1999. The 

were espoused by the representatives of B. P. O.AssoCIafl 

and the applicants too represented_jointly along-with few •  - 	---------. . -__ 	____ 
other aggrieved employees and espoused their cause. On one 

occasion, the applicant No.1 individually represented the 

cause. 

- Photostat CODY of representation Dtd.22.3.99 

submitted by Shri.S.Yarflgai, Committee Member 

AIPEDEU, Manipur Division, Ukhrul Branch, 

Ukhrul is annexed as ANNEXURER/6. 

- Photostat COPY of joint representation 

dtd.9.4.99 submitted by Shri.N.Seba Mashangva, 

and Shri.L.M.Afldersofl General Secretary and 

President respectively of B.P.O.ASSfl., Ukhrul 

is annexued as PNNEXURER/7- 

- Photostat copy of representation Dtd.7.5.99 

submitted by Shri.L.M.Andersofl, President of 

B.P.O.ASSfl., Ukhrul is annexed as ANNEXURER/8. 

- Photostat copy of representation dtd.9.8.99 

submitted by Shri.A.S.Sakho, EDMC, Huining BO 

(Applicant No.1) is annexed as ANNEXURER/9. 

- Photostat copy of representation dtd.11.9.99 

is annexed as ANNEXURER/10. 

(Para-Wise comments to O.A.No.355/2000 between 
Shri.A.S.Sakho & Others and UOI & Others) 

I' 
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As regards Para-4.5 it is submitted that on receipt 

of copy of representation Dtd.22.3.99 submitted by 

Shri.S.Yarngai, Committee Member, AIPEDEU, Manipur 

Division, Ukhrul Branch, the Chief Postmaster General, 

N.E.Circle, Shillong wrote to the Respondent No.4 

viz.Director Postal Services, Manipur to look into the 

matter and taken immediate necessary action vide letter 

No.Staff/118/14/99 Dtd..17.6.99. 

As regards Para-4.6 it is submitted that the joint 

repre5entation of the applicants Dtd.11.9.99 (along-with 

2 (Two) other. Extra Departmental employees of Huining Branch 

Post Office) was received at the office of the Respondent 

No.4 on 20.9.99. 

As regards Para-4.7 the Respondents No.1 to 4 have 

nothing to state except that as per the records available 

at Imphal Head Post Office the arrears of allowances 

payable to the applicants were paid at Imphal Head Post 

Office on 22.03.1999 and the Respondent No.5 had identified 

the applicants for taking payment from Imphal Head Post 

Office as stated in Para-3 above. 

As regards Para-4.8 it is submitted that the 

Respondents No.1 to 4 were not responsible for withholding 

of arrears of allowances payable to the applicants; At 

present, Respondent No.4 is enquiring into the allegations 

of non-payment of arrears of allowances to the applicants 

1 including irregular drawal of allowances for the period. 
from 01.05.98to• 31.12.98 by the applicant No.1. 

(Para-wise comments to O.A.No.355/2000 between 
Shri..A.S.Sakho & Others and UOI & Others) 
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As regards para-5.1 it is submitted that the 

applicants belonging to Extra Departmental Category are not 

entitled to any benefit as per the recommendation of 5th 

Central Pay Commission. Their entitlements are in 

accordance with Govt.of India decision issued vide 

D.G.Posts letter No.26-1/97-PC & ED cell Dtd.17.12.98 on 

the basis of Time Related Continuity Allowance as stated in 

Para-2 above. 

As regards Pära-5.2 it is submitted that the 

acquittance rolls prepared by Imphal Head Post Office duly 

signed by Post Master, Imphal Head. Post Office as Drawing 

and Disbursing Officer was forwarded to Ukhrul Sub Post 

•Office(ie.Account office for applicants' offices) vide 

S.O.Slip dtd.26.2.99. Accordingly to the statement of the 

Sub Postmaster, Thkhrul Sub Po.,bffice Respondent No.5 

forcibly took away the A.Rolls from the custody of the Sub 

Post Master. According to the Respondent No.5's own 

admission he had helped the applicants to receive payment 

at Imphal Head. Post. Office Orv2,2.03.99 and he had 

identified the applicants ais payee. At the Head Post 

Office there is no document/record to ascertain the 

circumtances u~der-whlqri the A.Rolls sent from Head Post 

Office to Sub Pot Ofi were received back at Head Post 

Office for effecting aVment  The payment of A..Rolls 

payable through Sub Pct Offices at the. Head Post Office is 

not a. standard procedth'e.. Similarly, the SDIPOs' duties do 

not includehelping 	-Agents to receive their allowances 

or identifying ED-Aqht's at the time of disbursement of 

A.Rolls. 	. 

(Pars-wise omments to O.A.No.355/2000 between 
Shri A $Sakho & Others and UOI & Others) 
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As regards para-5.3 it is submitted that as stat'ed 

in para-3 above the arrears of allowances payable to the 

applicants were disbursed at Imphal Head Post Office on 

22.03.99. 

As regards Para-5.4 it is submitted that the 

Respondents tNO.1 to 4 were never responsible for 

withholding the payment of arrears of allowances payable to 

the applicants. 

As regards Para-5.5- it is submitted that the 

Respondents No.? to 4 never acted arbitrarily or illegally 

so as to allege violation of the principles of natural 

justice. 

As regards Para-8 & 9 it is submitted that from the 

complaints received in the matter it appears that a prima 

fade case of irregularity in the payment of arrears of 

allowances payable to the applicants exists and the same 

has been taken note of. The Respondents No.1 to 4 will 

initiate appropriate departmental action againt the 

off icials at fault as soon as the -enquiry- conducted by the 

Respondent No.4 is over, and also if it is found that the 

applicants did not actually receive the payment of arrears 
. 	 --- --'.--... 

of allowances disbursed at Imphal Head Post Office on 

22.03.1999 then the appntsWi 
	 ssible 

arrears of allowance switho elaY. 

Supdt.of Post 

10)  
ices, 

Manipur Division: Imphal:79500l. 

Para-wise comments to O.A.No.355/2000 between 
ShrLA.S.aO & Others and U0I& OtIers) 

-4111-  
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Brief History of the Case 

The applicants No.2 namely Shri.S.A.sophayo, is working as 

Extra Departmental Mail Carrier in Maokot Branch Post 

Office under Ukhrul Sub Post Office since 28.09.1982 and 

the applicant No.3 namely Shri. S.Malong is working as 

Extra Departmental Delivery Agent in Pushing Branch Post 

Office under Ukhrul Sub Post Office since 23.04.79. The 

applicant No.1 namely Shri.A.S.Sakho was working as Extra 

Departmental Mail Carrier in Huining Branch Post Office 

under Ukhrul Sub Post Office upto 30.04.1998. The service 

of all the above applicants are governed by Extra 

Departmental Agents (Conduct & Service) Rules,1964. The 

allowances payable to Extra Departmental Agents were 

revised vide D.G Posts letter No.26-1/97-pC & ED cell 
Dtd. 17 .12.98(NEXrJp,..R/1) and according to the said 

letter, all the Extra Departmental Agents in service during 

the period from 1.1.96 to 31.12.98 are entitled to arrears 

of allowances on the revised rates as per the formula 

enumerated therein. Thus, the applicants No. 2 & 3 were 

entitled to receive arrears for the period from 1.1.96 to 

31.12.98 and the applicant No.1 was entitled to receive 

arrears from 1.1.95 to 30.4.98. 

The Postmaster, Imphal Head Post Office who is the Drawing 

and Disbursing Officer for all the above applicants, 

prepared arrears payment bill in the month of February,1999 

and forwarded the same to the Sub Postmaster, Ukhrul Sub 

Post Office on 26.2.99 under entry in the S.O.slip 

Dtd.26.02.99(ANNrJp2_A/2) prepared by Imphal Head Post 

Office for Ukhrul Sub Post Office on the said date. The 

bills were prepared in form A.C.G-24 (Large) super-scribed 
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as Acquittance roll (here-iflaftet called as A.Roll) and 

were forwarded to the Sub Post Master, Ukhrul Sub Post 

Office for effecting payment to the officials concerned. 

As per A.Roll No.185 (ANNEX -R/3) a sum of Rs.7000/ was 

payable to Applicant No.1 namely Shri.A.S.Sakho whereas a 

sum of Rs.7000/ -  and Rs.8860/ respectively were payable to 

applicants No.2 & 3 namely Shri.S.A.SOPhaY0 and 

Shri.S.Maloflg vide A.Roll No.282 & 198(ANNEXURER/4 & R/5). 

As per the said bills the Postmaster, Imphal Head Post 

Office had drawn arrears of allowances for the period from 

1.1.96 to 31.12.98 in favour of all the three applicants 

while in fact the applicant No.1 was entitled to arrears 

only for the period from 1.1.96 to 30.4.98. 

The Sub Post Master, Ukhru]- Sub Post Office received the 

aforementioned A.Rolls on 02.03.1999 through s.O.Slip 

dtd.26.32.99(as mentioned above) but he did not pay the 

arrears of allowances due to the applicants at Ukhrul Sub 

Post Office. For non-payment of the said A.Rol]-s at Ukhrul 

Sub Post Office, 5j . R.K.Thuingaleng, the erst-while Sub 

Post Master, Ukhrul Sub Post Office has stSted that the 

aforementioned A.Rolls were forcibly taken away from his 

possession by Shri.Kh.Jibon Singh, the then Sub Divisional 

Ukhrul & Respondent No.5 on Inspector of Post Offices,  

09.03.1999. 

Thereafter, the A.Rolls w&re paid at Imphal Head Post 

Of Q3.99 and Shri.IKh.Jibofl Singh (Respondent 

No.5) has admitted that he himself identified the applicants 

for receiving the payment of arrears of allowances from 

Imphal Head Post Office. 
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A.ter that, a coxtplaint dtd.9.4.99(ANNEXURE-R/6) jointly 

signed by Shri.N.Seba Mashangva, General Secy. B.P.O.Assn., 

Ukhrul and Shri.L.M.Anderson, President, B.P.O.Assn., 

Ukhrul and aidressed to the Postmaster General, North 

Eastern Circl, Shillong was received at the Office of the 

rector Postal Services, Impial vide CPMG/Shillong letter 

6.Staff/118/14/ 99 Dtd.20.5.99 in which it was complained 

aJong other things that the A.Rolls for payment of arrears 

df allowances to the Extra Departmental employees of 

4KFour) Branch Post Offices namely Pushing, Huining, 

.C.Compound and Maokot in Ukhrul Sub Division were 

orcibly taken away from the hands.of Post Master, Ukhrul 

ie.Sub Post Master, Ukhrul Sub Post Office) by 

•Shri.Kh.Jibon Singh, the then Sub Divisional Inspector of 

host Offices and the payment was also with-held due to 
that. In the said complaint, it was also requested that 
.hri.Kh. Jibon Singh, Inspector (ie.Sub Divisional 

nspector of Post Offices,Ukhrul) may be directed to 

ielease the arrears payment bills and disciplinary action 

nay be taken against the said Shri.Kh.Jibon Singh. 

Thereafter, Shri.L.M.Anderson, President of B.P.O.Assn., 

Jkhrul reminded the Postmaster General North Eastern 

bircie, Shillong vide his representation dtd.7.5.99. The 

Japplicant No.1 namely Shri.A.S.Sakho also submitted an 
individual representation Dtd.9.8.99 to the Director Postal 

Services, Imphalfor release of arrears due to him for the 

period from 1.1.96 to 30.4.98. Thereafter, a copy of joint 

representation Dtd 11.9.99 received from the applicants 

alongwith few other representations on the same matter was 

received vide Chief PMG, N.E.Circle, Shillong letter 

No.Staff/118/14/99 Dtd.24.9.99. Thereafter, the applicants 

fi1ed O.A.No.355/ 2000 in the Hon'ble Central 
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Administrative Tribunal, Guwahatj Bench on 25.10.2000 and 

the same admitted by the Hon'hle CAT, Guwahati was received 

at the office of the Respondent No.4 at Imphal on 

20.11.2000. The enquiry.rnaad tilide has brought the 
following facts to light: 

1. The A.Rolls No.185, 198 and 282 containing the names 

of the applicants for payment of arrears of allowances 

were sent to Ukhrul Sub Post Office through S.O.Slip 

for Ukhrul Sub Post Office prepared by Imphal Head 

Post Office Dtd.26.2.99, and the same was received by 

the Sub Post Master, Ukhrul Sub Post Office on 

02.03.1999. But, before effecting payment, the 

A.Rolls were reportedly forcibly taken away from the 

custody of the said Sub Post Master by the Respondent 

No.5 on 09.03.1999. 

2. Shri.A.S.Sakho, the applicant No.1 had continuously 

been drawing the monthly allowances payable to the 

EDMC, Huining Branch Post Office upto 31.12.99 

although he ceased to be in service after 30.4.98. 

The case is still under enquiry, and as such no conclusion 

abQut the person who actually took/received the payment of 

the arrears of allowances payable to the applicants can be 

drawn at this stage. Before confirming if the arrears 
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payable to the app1tcats were actally patd to the 

applicants or not, ordor or effecting payment of errea: 

to the applicants will be premature. 

N. 	
4OV 

Supdt. of Po 	Jffe, 
Manipur 	vsor,: inphal:795CO1. 
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SECTION II. 

ORDERS OF GOVERNMENT ON THE RECOMMENDATIONS 

G.I., Dept. of Posts, O.M. No. 26-1/97 - PC & ED Cell, dated 17-12-1998 
I am directed to any that the recommendations made by the Justice 

Taiwar Committee on Extra-Departmental Agents (EDAs) in respect of revi-
sion of their remuneration have been under consideration of the Government 
of India. The President is now pleased to order that, in full and fmal settle-
ment of all pending demands relating to the implementation of the Justice Ta1-
war Committee recommendations and in supersession of all the previous 
orders issued from time to time, if any, regarding the specific allowance men-
tioned herein, the remuneration payable to the various categories of 
ED Agents shall be regulated as follows:- 

2. (a) Arrears:—Payment of arrears may be made to the Extra-Depart-
mental Agents for the period from 1-1-1996 to 28-2-1998 by increasing the 
Basic Monthly Allowance by a factor of 3.25. 

Time Related Continuity Allowance (TRCA)..—With effect from 
1st March, 1998, the allowance for EDAs may be fixed at the minimum of the 
Time Related Continuity Allowance (TRCA). The Time RelaContjpuity 
Allowance for different categories of ED Agents to be implementegivtn-._L 
in Schedule-A annexed to these orders. If the allowance fixed by a factor of 
3.25 as mentioned at Para. (a), is above the minimum of the TRCA, the dif-
ference will be protected as personal allowance to be absorbed agst future 
entitlements for all categories of EDAs. 

Leave.—Extra-Departmental Agents may be granted paid leave at the 
rate of 10 days for every half year, but there shall be no provision of carry for-
ward or encashment of this leave. This will be implemented with effect from 
half year beginning from 1st July, 1998. 

Ex Gratia Gratuity.—The amount of er gratia gratuity for ED 
Agents which is presently Rs. 6,000 (Rupees Six thousand only) may be in-
creased to Rs. 18,000 (Rupees Eighteen thousand only) with effect from the 
date of issue of these orders. 

Office Maintenance Allowance.—Office maintenance allowance as 
admissible for EDAs at present, may be increased from existing Rs. 25 to 
ks. 50 per month. The increased rate will be effective from the date of issue of 
these orders. 

(j) Severance amount on retirementldeath.—A lumpsum Serverance 
amount of Rs. 30,000 (Rupees Thirty thousand only) may be paid on retire-
ment of an ED Agent at the age of 65 years or on the death of an ED Agent 
provided he/she has completed a minimum of 20 years of continuous service. 
However, in case of an ED Agent who has completed only 15-20 years of 
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continuous service, the serverance amount shall be only Rs. 20,000 (Rupees 
P.'enty thousand only) on retirement or death. These provisions will be effec-
tive):om the date of issue of these ordes. 

(g) Severance amount on absorption on regular basis.— Severance 
amount of Rs. 20,000 (Rupees Twenty thousand only) may be paid to an ED 
Agent who has been absorbed on regular basis against a departmental 
post after 15 years of continuoUs service as ED Agent. This provision will be 
effective from the date of issue of these orders. 

3. EXPLANATION:- 

(0 The hitherto Basic Monthly Allowance paid to ED Agents will 
henceforth be termed as "Time Related Continuity Allowance" 
(TRCA). 

Basic Monthly Allowance for calculation of arrears means Basic 
Monthly Allowance as on 1-1-1996 exclusive of Dearness 
Allowance and instalments of Interim Relief. 
Where an ED Agent is on leave on 1-3-1998, he shall become 
entitled to TRCA from the date he joins duty. In case an ED Agent 
is on put ofT duty on 1-3-1998, he will draw TRCA, subject to fmal 
orders in the disciplinary proceedings. 

The amount of arrears would be paid in cash after adjusting the 
payments made towards Basic Monthly Allowance plus DA paid 
from time to time and the three additional instalments of Interim 
Relief. 

(a) After arriving at allowance as per Para. 2 (a) above, the DA, will be 
regulated for the following periods as indicated below: 

1-1-96 	to 	30-6-96 - 	 Nil 
1-7-96 	to 	31-12-96 - 	 4% 
1-1-97 	to 	30-6-97 - 	 8% 
1-7-97 	to 	3 1-12-97 - 	 13% 
1-1-98 	to 	28-248 - 	 16% 

(b) After fixation in TRCA, DA will'be admissible as follows:- 
1-3-98 	to 	30-6-98 - 	 16% 
1-7-98 	onwards - 	 22% 

—and as declared thereafter from time to time. 
4. This issues with the concurrence of Finance Advice (Postal) vide their 

Dy. No. 2660/FA/98, dated 17/12/98. 

Schedule - A 

TIME RELATED CONTiNUITY ALLOWANCE (TRCA) 

1. TRCA for EDMCsIED Packers/ED Runners/ED Messengers and all 
other categories of ED Agents. 
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() Rs.l,220 - 20 - 1,600 For those with workloadup to 3 
hours 45 minutes. 

(II) Rs. 1,545 - 25 - 2,020 For those with workload more than 
3 hours 45 minutes. 

2.TRCA for EDDAsIEDSVs 
 Rs. 1,375 - 25 - 2,125 For those workload up to 3 hours 

and 45 minutes. 
 Rs. 1,740 - 30 - 2,640 For those with workload more than 

3 hours 45 minutes. 
3. TRCA for EDBPMs 

 Rs. 1,280- 35- 1,960 For those with workload up to 
hours. 

 Rs. 1,600 - 40 - 2,400 For those with workload more than 
3 hours. 

4. TRCA for EDSPMS 
(I) Rs. 2,125 - 50- 3,125 
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away th said A/foil 1!roai the hands oi! the pont 

You are thore1r, 
recI113tod kiflWy to dt 

the rn,1 fvourü)3y 	 0410  
 earin 	CoflVenjonoo and 

our  

(ourg faithfUlly 

( 

Cogunittee Member, 
/ 	 AIPjji 	anipur I)ivn, - 	 t1 k r,i 1 Ti  r auch, Vkhrui 



Copy to 

1. The Pont Mcstor General thillong, 

Maghnlaya tor his kind lnforrnatjonnc 
f&.'ôUrt}1c JC.tjcfl; - 

2 .The Poet IM aster,' Ukhrul ub-oficjo for 

kind information & flecencary action. 

3 	rhn Prw3jcIont, Al1IncUpot Extra 

Dopartmetal Employc UnIon, hiptir 

DIvjj,n for his kInd inforrntLon and 

favourjo actjn, 

Th 22nd March, i19 
ornmittc 	4ojflbr, 

1XPEDEU, 1n.tpUr Divn.. 
Uldwul Branch Ukhrul. 

I 

-a. 

__- 



/ 	
)0,,

Cro 

IW (   

Pt Matter General, 
North Easterrì Cl rcle j  
SliiIlong. 

ubjec t :— Prayer for r!lease or a1rcal's of Pay 
to LDA, EIDA and LING of 4 tfour) 
Branch Offices under Ukhrui 1it•vigion ¼, •. 	 -A 1LMi)L0 

'Sir, 

The undersjyncd on behalf of the Mrnbers of Brarch 

• Pbst Office Association Ukhrui , have the, honcür to draw 

once again your kind aLiention r t1i subjecLcited above 
to our prevIcis ptltions dated 9-4-99 and 

• 223-99 fcr a befitting action thereof. The Coiesof the 

p1- eviou3 petitions are J.so enclosed for your kind referince, 

• 	S1nc' nothing is hcard on the matter, t,hi.flEMINDEfl 
• 	is suUnittU for spdy ct1cn thercof.  

art?, therefore roc1ucstcd €0 be kind en ou ,oi tb 
expidite the Case end rcddress the grievances of the aggrel-
'!Qd party 0  

DJ?i' 
the 7th May 99. 

Yours faithfully, 

( L. M. Anderson ) 
President BP.O,Asn. 
Ukh'ijl 795142 ,Manlpur. 

cc5.cionb 
'.:i' 
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